

FIR No. 135/2019
State Vs. Lal Singh
PS : Pahar Ganj

21.03.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP/Public Prosecutor
for State.

All accused on bail are not present.

In pursuance to the Advisory issued by the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 16.03.2020 for
adjournment of matters till after 31.03.2020 in wake of the
outbreak of COVID-19, coercive measures are not being
taken against the accused persons.

For consideration on the point of charge, put up
on **15.04.2020**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
21.03.2020