

**FIR No. 135/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v. Lal Singh**

07.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Parvin Kr. Pachauri, Ld. Counsel for accused.

All accused on bail are present.

Ld. Counsel submits that quashing petition has been
filed before the Hon'ble High Court.

As per directions, for further proceedings, put up on
31.05.2022.

(Reader)
07.04.2022