

FIR No. 135/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v Lal Singh etc.

31.05.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Sh. Parveen Kumar Singh, Counsel for complainant
Nazir

All three accused on bail with counsel Sh. Parveen
Pauchri.

Learned counsel for parties submit that quashing petition
has been preferred by the parties for quashing of the present FIR and
consequential proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.07.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 31.05.2022