

S. C. No. 100/2020
FIR No. 135/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v. Mohd. Nazir & Ors.
U/s 323/308/506/34 IPC

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

All accused with counsel Sh. Praveen Pachauri,

Learned counsel submits that quashing petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and next date of hearing is 13.02.2024.

Since next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is 13.02.2024, as submitted by Learned counsel for accused persons, let arguments on the point of charge be heard.

Learned counsel for accused seeks time to argue on the point of charge.

In view of the above, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **27.10.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 04.09.2023