

SC No. 100/2020
FIR No. 135/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
State v. Lal Singh etc.
U/s 308/323/506/34 IPC

27.10.2023

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused persons on bail, are present with proxy
counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for accused persons
that the quashing petition is pending before the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and the next date fixed is in the month of January
and, seeks date in the month of February, 2024.

In view of the above, put up for arguments on the
point of charge, for **26.02.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /27.10.2023