

SC No. 100-2020
STATE Vs. Lal Singh etc.
FIR No. 135/2019
PS Parahganj
U/s 308/323/506/34 IPC

24.01.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons are present on bail with
Ld. counsel Sh. Parveen Pachauri.

Ld. counsel for accused persons submits that a cross
case is listed on 18.03.2025.

**In view of above, let notice be issued to the IO to
appear in person on the NDOH for assistance in framing of
charge.**

Put up for arguments on the point of framing of
charge on 18.03.2025. Notice to IO be issued immediately.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.01.2025(kk)