

SC 100/2020
STATE Vs. LAL SINGH
FIR No. 135/2019
PS Pahar Ganj
U/s 308/323/506/34 IPC

18.03.2025

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons are present on bail, along with Ld. Counsels Mr. Ajay Kumar and Mr. Praveen Kumar Pachauri.
IO SI Mahender Singh (Retired) in person.

Arguments on charge heard. Record perused.

Prima facie case is made out against all the accused persons for the offences punishable U/s 308/323/506/34 IPC as the material available on record is sufficient to presume the commission of the aforesaid offences by the accused persons.

Accordingly, charge in respect of the above said offences framed against all the accused persons separately to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to complainant/PW-Mohd. Nazir (at serial No. 1), PW-Mohd. Yusuf (serial No.2), Dr. Nitish (serial No. 12) and PW-Dr. Trisha Gupta (serial No. 13) as per list of witnesses, for NDOH. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce case property, if any, on next date of hearing. Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on **08.07.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.03.2025_(vp)