

SC No.100/2020
FIR No.:135/2019
PS:Pahar Ganj
State Vs Lal Singh & others

23/04/2026

File received by way of transfer in view of order dated 21/04/2026 passed by ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs). Let it be checked and registered separately.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are on bail.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Mr. Harsh Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant in person.

As per the report of Ahlmad the connected matter is listed
for 01/06/2026.

Put up on **01/06/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl.
No.10, 12 & 13 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/23/04/2026